22. In Appendix IV is a matrix, which sets out the main elements of the budget, which the
Governing Body will have to approve.  This will be projected during the meeting of the Interim
Committee so that the effect of decisions, for example on the number and type of meetings, can be
shown on the total budget requirement.

Core Budget

Secretariat

23. Given the range of complex and difficult issues that need to be resolved in order to
achieve full implementation of the Treaty, and in order to facilitate the decision making process,
there will be a substantial need for preparatory work to be undertaken by the Secretariat,
particularly of a policy analysis and process nature.

24. It is clear that the future work of the Governing Body will depend upon the availability of
adequate Secretariat staff.  The Interim Committee is therefore requested, in considering the draft
budget for the Governing Body, to place high priority on Secretariat staff requirements.

25. On the basis of the expected work programme of the Governing Body, staff requirements,
including pro-forma staff costs, are shown in the table below:

Staff Costs

$

Post/Grade

2006 2007 2006/7
Biennium

Secretary (D1) 201,000 203,000 404,000

Senior Treaty Support Officer (P5) 182,000 184,000 366,000

Senior Policy Coordinator Officer (P5) 182,000 184,000 366,000

Treaty Support Officer (P3) 147,000 148,000 295,000

Administrator (G5) 81,000 84,000 165,000

Administrator (G4) 71,000 74,000 145,000

Secretary (G3) 61,000 63,000 124,000

Consultancy provision 156,000 160,000 316,000

26. The establishment would need to be reviewed by the Governing Body at appropriate
intervals and, where necessary, budgetary provision made for further staff.

Consultants

27. It is not feasible to provide a standard unitary cost for the employment of consultants.  A
figure, based on previous experience of the Secretariat of the Commission on Genetic Resources
for Food and Agriculture is included in the matrix at Appendix IV.

CGRFA/MIC-2/04/6 5

Meetings

28. Regular sessions of the Governing Body must be held at least once every two years8.
Special sessions may be held at such other times as determined by the Governing Body or at the